INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
34-00005-01
Q4100C Hot Surface Igniter
APPLICATION
Q4100C Hot Surface Igniters are designed to provide a robust
field service replacement igniter in gas fired appliances with
120 VAC silicon carbide hot surface igniters. The Q4100C
uses a 120 volt silicon carbide igniter design with long life and

B144676P02 Q4100C9052/U
B340039P01 Q4100C9054/U
D99182 Q4100C9042/U
D9918202A Q4100C9042/U
American Appliance 271B Q4100C9050/U
American Road
Equipment
201W Q4100C9046/U
American Standard IGN0030 Q4100C9056/U
American Water Heater 6901800 Q4100C9050/U
6903767 Q4100C9050/U
6903768 Q4100C9050/U
6905032 Q4100C9046/U
Arco Air 1096048 Q4100C9066/U
1380680 Q4100C9066/U
100-9980 Q4100C9046/U
Armstrong 38322B001 Q4100C9046/U
Barnett Brass 661923 Q4100C9042/U
661925 Q4100C9050/U
661926 Q4100C9052/U

FI-409 Q4100C9056/U
FI-410 Q4100C9058/U
FI-412 Q4100C9062/U
Enerco 10399 Q4100C9046/U
EZFLOW 62374 Q4100C9062/U
Frigidaire 6320770 Q4100C9046/U
6320880 Q4100C9046/U
6323540 Q4100C9046/U
632-3540 Q4100C9046/U
RH622286893 Q4100C9046/U
Gemline IG-106 Q4100C9050/U
IG-107 Q4100C9062/U
General Electric WG37X11 Q4100C9056/U
WG37X34 Q4100C9056/U
Glow Core 1950001 Q4100C9050/U
FY 009 Q4100C9050/U
HSRK7 Q4100C9050/U
Goodman B11726-06 Q4100C9046/U
B1401009 Q4100C9062/U
B14010-15S Q4100C9066/U

Olsen 26789 Q4100C9046/U
Perfection Schwank 108803-G1 Q4100C9050/U
Raypak 50015 Q4100C9056/U
600915 Q4100C9056/U
Raytheion D9918202A Q4100C9042/U
Rheem 904343000 Q4100C9056/U
62-22441-01 Q4100C9046/U
62-22441-01 Q4100C9054/U
62-22668-93 Q4100C9054/U
62-22868-02 Q4100C9046/U
62-22868-82 Q4100C9060/U
62-22868-82 Q4100C9060/U
62-22868-93 Q4100C9046/U
Roberts Gordon 90436600 Q4100C9046/U
904343000 Q4100C9056/U
Robertshaw 41-401 Q4100C9042/U
41-401N Q4100C9042/U
41-402 Q4100C9046/U
41-402N Q4100C9046/U
41-403 Q4100C9056/U
41-403N Q4100C9056/U
41-404 Q4100C9048/U
Table 1. Q4100C Igniter Replacement Cross Reference.a
Manufacturer Part Number
Honeywell Part
Number
Robertshaw 41-404N Q4100C9048/U
41-405 Q4100C9068/U
41-405N Q4100C9068/U
41-406 Q4100C9050/U
41-406N Q4100C9050/U
41-407 Q4100C9052/U
41-407N Q4100C9052/U
41-408 Q4100C9054/U
41-408N Q4100C9054/U
41-409 Q4100C9056/U
41-409N Q4100C9056/U
41-410 Q4100C9058/U
41-410N Q4100C9058/U
41-411 Q4100C9060/U
41-411N Q4100C9060/U
41-412 Q4100C9062/U
41-412N Q4100C9062/U
41-413 Q4100C9064/U
41-414 Q4100C9066/U
Ruud 62-22868-02 Q4100C9046/U
Ruud 62-22868-93 Q4100C9046/U
Snyder General 1380654 Q4100C9056/U
1380672 Q4100C9056/U